

S.C Case no. 26 of 2023
S.T. Case no. 02(04) 2023

Order No.1

Dtd. 25.04.2023

Accused persons namely, Azahar Pathan @ Ajahar Ali Pathan, Haidar Pathan, Md. Rafik Pathan @ Mahammad Rafik Pathan, Nur Hasen Pathan, Monjur Pathan @ Manjur Alam Pathan, Nur Alam Pathan and Anuyar Pathan @ Anoyara Ali Pathan on bail are present by filing hazira.. Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate of the accused persons are present. Record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Perused the case record including all the papers U/s. 172 Cr.P.C. Heard both sides. On perusal of the materials in C.D and the police report U/s. 173(5) Cr.P.C, prima facie it appears that there exists grounds for presuming that the accused persons have committed offence punishable U/s. 341/324/326/307/506/34 I.P.C. Accordingly charge is framed against the accused persons under the aforesaid sections in separate sheets and kept in the record.

Contents of charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in vernacular to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Thus, list the trial for recording evidence of the prosecution witness as follows:

Fixing 03.07.2023 for evidence of C.S.W no. 1.

Fixing 04.07.2023 for evidence of C.S.W no. 2 and 3.

Fixing 05.07.2023 for evidence of C.S.W no. 4 and 5.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps for ensuring appearance of the witnesses including production of seized alamat, if any. Accused persons as before.

**Dictated & Corrected
by me**

Addl. S.J. @ Court, Bankura

**Additional Sessions Judge,
(Redesignated) Court, Bankura
(In-charge)
25.04.2023**