

S.C 26 of 2023
CNR WBBK01-000283-2023

Present: Sri Prasanta Mukhopadhyay Ld. ADJ 2nd Court ,Bankura, in charge of Addl. District
and Sessions Judge (Redesignated) Court, Bankura

Order No 02
Date 03.07.2023

Out of the seven (07) accused persons on bail three accused persons namely, Azhar Ali Pathan, Rafik Pathan and Anowar Pathan are present today by filing hazira and other accused persons are absent by filing a petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld P.P in charge is present along with one witness namely, Mijanur Mondal.

The witness is examined, cross examined in full and discharged as P.W 1. His signatures on the seizure lists dated 02.07.2022 and 03.07.2022 are marked as Ext P-1/1 and Ext P-2/1 respectively.

No other witness today.

To date (i.e 04.07.2023) for evidence of C.S.W.

Sd/-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
(Redesignated) Court, Bankura