

S.C 26 of 2023
CNR WBBK01-000283-2023

Present: Sri Joyprakash Roy, Addl. District and Sessions Judge (Redesignated) Court, Bankura

Order No 12

Date 05.02.2024

All the Six accused persons on bail namely, Azahar Pathan, Haidar Pathan, Md. Rafik Pathan, Nur Hasen Pathan, Munjur Pathan, Nur Alam Pathan and Anuyar Pathan are absent by a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld P.P in charge files hazira. No witness is present.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 06.02.2024 for evidence of C.S.W 7,8.